
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 19 OCT 2024

R1 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS LONG DISTANCE CUP
Distance: 3134m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP450,000
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242521
	 2	 763417
	 3	 168431
	 4	 535041
	 5	 111111
	 6	 331321
	 7	 011132
	 8	 226420
	 9	 561241

AL NAYYIR
ALSAKIB
BELLOCCIO (FR)
BURDETT ROAD
KYPRIOS (IRE)
SWEET WILLIAM (IRE)
TRAWLERMAN (IRE)
CAIUS CHORISTER (FR)
THE EUPHRATES

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60
57.5

6
9
5
2
7
8
1
4
3

L MORRIS
O MURPHY
D TUDHOPE
H DAVIES
R L MOORE
R HAVLIN
W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
C SOUMILLON

TOM CLOVER
A BALDING
W P MULLINS
JAMES OWEN
A P O’BRIEN
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN
D MENUISIER
A P O’BRIEN

6
4
6
4
6
5
6
5
3

G
H
G
G
H
G
G
M
C

UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

114
110
105
109
120
115
118
106
114

	21-�6�-4-2
	12-�5�-1-2
	19-�7�-0-1
	18-�6�-3-1
	18-�14�-2-0
	14-�5�-6-3
	17-�7�-1-4
	26-�6�-7-1
	10-�3�-2-1

$531,878
$225,187
$203,529
$181,995
$2,406,465
$604,480
$979,531
$246,193
$395,582

	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	5-�2�-1-2
	5-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AL NAYYIR Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 6 Total: 21-6-4-2 Prize Money: $531,878
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Bright beacon J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 16-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mr Elbashir Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $7	 Tower Of London	 3:04.43		  ........ 5¼...............................Riyadh
2 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........... 2..............................Meydan
5 of 6	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $4.3	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:21.15		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $34	 Vauban	 3:28.54		  ......... hd............not quite reach winner
1 of 5	 26Sep24	 NMR	turf	 3200	  S 	 1	 114	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $*2.4	Harbour Wind	 3:34.56		  ........... 8............................hard held

2 ALSAKIB Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 12-5-1-2 Prize Money: $225,187
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 10-4-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: America nova (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 11-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58	 $8.5	 Hamish	 2:35.09		  ........ 5¼...................... never a factor
3 of 6	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5	 Point Lonsdale	 2:49.17		  ........ 7¼...kept on to go 3rd close home
4 of 16	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 103	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $6.5	 Belloccio	 3:01.31		  ........ 2½........................... stayed on
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $7	 Al Qareem	 2:58.31		  ........ 1½............stayed on final furlong
7 of 9	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $10	 Vauban	 3:28.54		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out

3 BELLOCCIO (FR) Trainer: W P Mullins Barrier: 5 Total: 19-7-0-1 Prize Money: $203,529
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 11-4-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo ro fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Three cards J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/24 (123 Days)
Owner: Thurloe Thoroughbreds Ireland Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 01Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 1	 30	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $6.5	 Foxes Tales	 2:04.69		  ...... 31¼............................. tailed off
8 of 10	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $17	 Big Call	 3:25.73		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	 4]	 K Strydom	 60.5	 $51	 Bay Bridge	 2:30.87		  ........ 6½.......... went fourth final strides
3 of 4	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 1	 90	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 60.5	 $15	 Lion’s Pride	 2:35.26		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 16	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 105	 [	14]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $5	 Lmay	 3:01.31		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well

4 BURDETT ROAD Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 18-6-3-1 Prize Money: $181,995
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Diamond bangle (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (22 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26Aug23	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $15	 Passenger	 2:03.94		  ........ 4½.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 8	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 64.5	 $9	 Mount Atlas	 2:33.87		  ........ 3¾.. some headway towards finish
12 of 20	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $10	 Magical Zoe	 2:58.21		  ........ 7¾.........faded inside final furlong
4 of 6	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 95	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $10	 Al Qareem	 2:43.21		  ........ 5¾...................went modest 4th 
1 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 109	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $11	 Military Academy	 2:34.95		  ........ 8½.......................unchallenged
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 19 OCT 2024

5 KYPRIOS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 18-14-2-0 Prize Money: $2,406,465
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61.5 Good: 12-10-2-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

6yo ch ire h Fav: 13-10-2-0 58+kg: 6-6-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Polished gem (IRE) J+H: 16-12-2-0 Turf: 18-14-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Moyglare/magnier/tabor/smith/westerber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.1	Queenstown	 3:01.16		  ........... 1......................... comfortably
1 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*2.1	Trawlerman	 4:18.06		  ........... 1........................... ridden out
1 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*1.6	Sweet William	 3:21.53		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
1 of 6	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*1.4	Vauban	 2:59.04		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
1 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.2	Trueshan	 4:25.36		  ........... 2.......... ran on well final furlong

6 SWEET WILLIAM (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 14-5-6-3 Prize Money: $604,480
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61.5 Good: 11-3-5-3 Track: 4-0-1-3

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-2
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Gale force J+H: 14-5-6-3 Turf: 12-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Normandie Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 59	 $*3	 Coltrane	 3:31.42		  ........ 1¼............ weakened inside final
1 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 59	 $3.5	 Caius Chorister	 3:39.15		  ....... Lhd........................... stayed on
3 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59	 $10	 Kyprios	 4:18.06		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $6.5	 Kyprios	 3:21.53		  ........... 4... ridden and kept on one pace
1 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 115	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*2.8	Trueshan	 3:54.17		  ........... 1.............always doing enough

7 TRAWLERMAN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 17-7-1-4 Prize Money: $979,531
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 16-7-1-4 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-0-1 58+kg: 5-3-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Tidespring (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 113	 [	  ]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.9	Sleeping Lion	 3:00.97		  ......... 13.................................easily
1 of 3	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 113	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $*1.2	Island Brave	 3:24.77		  ......... 18..............well clear and eased
1 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 61.5	 $10	 Kyprios	 3:22.14		  ..........nk...............................gamely
3 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	16]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
2 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 59	 $8	 Kyprios	 4:18.06		  ........... 1................. stayed on gamely

8 CAIUS CHORISTER (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 4 Total: 26-6-7-1 Prize Money: $246,193
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 20-6-5-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b fr m Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Corpus chorister (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 22-6-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (363 Days)
Owner: Mr Clive Washbourn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*2.9	Sweet William	 3:39.15		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
6 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 64	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $21	 Kyprios	 4:18.06		  ...... 20¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 100	 [	 4]	 H Bentley	 61.5	 $5	 Term Of Endearment	 3:02.91		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
2 of 7	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $*2.9	Absurde	 3:06.41		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
10 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 59	 $7.5	 Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened

9 THE EUPHRATES Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money: $395,582
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Auld alliance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Brant/magnier/tabor/westerberg/smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $23	 Los Angeles	 2:28.15		  ........... 8..............no extra final furlong
1 of 7	 27Jul24	 GOW	turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $*2.5	Kinesiology	 2:38.09		  .......... ½.......... kept on well inside final
2 of 4	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57	 $2.2	 Crystal Black	 2:31.82		  ........... 5................kept on same pace
4 of 6	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $41	 Kyprios	 2:59.04		  ........ 3¾....... one paced closing stages
1 of 30	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	27]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4.5	A Piece Of Heaven	 3:35.63		  .......... ½............... reduced advantage 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 19 OCT 2024

R2 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS SPRINT STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP500,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112103
	 2	 404250
	 3	 231514
	 4	 228312
	 5	 821315
	 6	 511611
	 7	 017900
	 8	 118356
	 9	 913039
	10	 056105
	11	 126632
	12	 203333
	13	 113167
	14	 178118
	15	 910112
	16	 114322
	17	 448227
	18	 415133
	19	 573404
	20	 492145

ANNAF (IRE)
ART POWER (IRE)
AUDIENCE
KINROSS
MILL STREAM (IRE)
MONTASSIB
MOSS TUCKER (IRE)
SHARTASH (IRE)
SHOULDVEBEENARING
SPYCATCHER (IRE)
VAFORTINO (IRE)
BEAUVATIER (FR)
BUCANERO FUERTE
ELITE STATUS
JAMES’S DELIGHT (IRE)
KIND OF BLUE
SWINGALONG (IRE)
UNEQUAL LOVE
VADREAM
FLORA OF BERMUDA (IRE)

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

4
12
2
18
8
6
14
5
1
10
16
19
15
3
7
17
13
9
11
20

JASON WATSON
D ALLAN
R HAVLIN
ROSSA RYAN
W BUICK
C FALLON
W J LEE
H DOYLE
S M LEVEY
S JAMES
C SOUMILLON
ALEXIS POUCHIN
DAVID EGAN
C LEE
R L MOORE
JAMES DOYLE
BILLY LOUGHNANE
T MARQUAND
K SHOEMARK
O MURPHY

M APPLEBY
T EASTERBY
J & T GOSDEN
R BECKETT
CHAPPLE-HYAM
W HAGGAS
K J CONDON
A WATSON
R HANNON
K R BURKE
K P DE FOY
Y BARBEROT
A MURRAY
K R BURKE
C COX
J FANSHAWE
K R BURKE
W HAGGAS
C FELLOWES
A BALDING

5
7
5
7
4
6
6
4
4
6
6
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
6
3

H
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
H
G
G
C
C
C
G
C
M
M
M
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

113
110
124
117
117
115
110
108
107
111
107
111
113
112
110
114
113
109
107
106

	28-�8�-3-4
	39-�9�-1-3
	16-�5�-4-3
	33-�11�-5-4
	15-�5�-3-2
	19-�8�-1-0
	36-�9�-4-7
	17-�4�-0-4
	29-�6�-5-5
	31-�6�-7-6
	28-�6�-5-6
	11-�4�-1-5
	 8-�4�-0-2
	 9-�5�-0-1
	11-�5�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-1
	15-�3�-3-2
	12-�6�-0-2
	38-�4�-4-5
	12-�2�-3-0

$1,202,539
$866,913
$608,121
$1,883,205
$677,835
$452,623
$391,849
$214,338
$554,051
$374,004
$404,018
$293,741
$323,869
$158,655
$141,265
$154,614
$688,575
$216,285
$301,426
$168,470

	20-�6�-3-1
	27-�6�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-1
	14-�5�-3-2
	7-�5�-0-0
	10-�3�-0-2
	12-�2�-0-3
	19-�5�-5-1
	22-�5�-5-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	5-�3�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	9-�5�-1-1
	6-�2�-2-1
	12-�3�-2-1
	9-�5�-0-2
	24-�3�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 ANNAF (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 28-8-3-4 Prize Money: $1,202,539
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59 Good: 25-7-3-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo br ire h Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-3-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Shimah (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (238 Days)
Owner: FOSNIC RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*3.5	Commanche Falls	 1:13.83		  ......... hd.............................. led post
2 of 6	 04Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 1	 108	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $3	 Diligent Harry	 1:08.75		  ........... 1..................never going pace 
1 of 14	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $13	 La La Christine	 1:17.88		  .......... ¾...............................Riyadh
15 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 80	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $29	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ......... 10............... no impression after
3 of 8	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  H 	 G3	 107	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $6	 No Half Measures	 1:02.03		  ........ 1¼........................lost 2nd post

2 ART POWER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 12 Total: 39-9-1-3 Prize Money: $866,913
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 27-3-1-0 Track: 8-2-0-1

7yo gr ire g Fav: 13-7-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 27-6-0-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Evening time (IRE) J+H: 21-5-1-1 Turf: 37-9-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-0-3 Last Win: 21/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $11	 Khaadem	 1:12.25		  ........ 6½.... weakened approaching final
4 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	10]	 D Allan	 61	 $34	 Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........ 2¼..............lost third final strides
2 of 8	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 60	 $17	 Audience	 1:23.90		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
5 of 6	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 61	 $13	 Breege	 1:24.09		  ........ 4¾.........faded inside final furlong
16 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 79	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $26	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened

3 AUDIENCE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 16-5-4-3 Prize Money: $608,121
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 54-9-8-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Ladyship J+H: 14-5-3-3 Turf: 62-10-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/07/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 13Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 95	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $3.3	 Matilda Picotte	 1:25.28		  ........ 5½..............made no impression 
1 of 10	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58	 $23	 Charyn	 1:35.29		  ........ 1¾.......................unchallenged
5 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	14]	 R Havlin	 58	 $9	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 124	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $5	 Art Power	 1:23.90		  ........... 4................................ran on
4 of 6	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 61	 $*1.6	Breege	 1:24.09		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
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4 KINROSS Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 18 Total: 33-11-5-4 Prize Money: $1,883,205
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 23-7-3-4 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 14-5-4-2 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Ceilidh house J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 32-11-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-2-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $*3.5	Montassib	 1:11.21		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
8 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $9	 Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........... 5..............no extra final furlong
3 of 8	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*4.5	Audience	 1:23.90		  ........... 5.......................nearest finish
1 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $3.8	 Lead Artist	 1:24.21		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
2 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*2.8	Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........... 3.............................. kept on

5 MILL STREAM (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 8 Total: 15-5-3-2 Prize Money: $677,835
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 12-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b ire h Fav: 5-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-3-2
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Swirral edge J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 15-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $7	 Washington Heights	 1:09.53		  .......... ¾................................ran on
1 of 14	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 114	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 62	 $*5	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:10.91		  ........ DH....... ran on to lead final strides
3 of 13	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $5.5	 Khaadem	 1:12.25		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	11]	 W Buick	 61	 $12	 Swingalong	 1:10.90		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
5 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 59	 $*3.5	Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace

6 MONTASSIB Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 19-8-1-0 Prize Money: $452,623
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59 Good: 15-5-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-5-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Felwah J+H: 10-5-0-0 Turf: 17-6-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: The Montassib Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 22	 14Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 107	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $11	 Significantly	 1:14.07	 	 ........ 1¾................... won going away
1 of 7	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 108	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 62	 $5	 Marshman	 1:17.16		  ..........nk................. quickened to lead 
6 of 14	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 62	 $9.5	 Mill Stream	 1:10.91		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
1 of 11	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $4.5	 Kinross	 1:11.21		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $26	 Kind Of Blue	 1:10.31		  ....... Lhd........................... driven out

7 MOSS TUCKER (IRE) Trainer: K J Condon Barrier: 14 Total: 36-9-4-7 Prize Money: $391,849
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 59 Good: 20-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 5-2-0-2 Distance: 10-3-0-2
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Rare symphony (IRE) J+H: 21-6-3-2 Turf: 33-9-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-0-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Charlie Bit Me Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 114	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 63.5	 $5	 Ocean Quest	 1:03.20		  ........... 2......... kept on well final furlong
7 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 61	 $10	 Mitbaahy	 1:12.50		  ........ 6¾......................no impression
9 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $34	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
17 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 91	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 60	 $23	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
15 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 W J Lee	 62	 $51	 Makarova	--  --- --		  ...... 12½...................... always in rear

8 SHARTASH (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 5 Total: 17-4-0-4 Prize Money: $214,338
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 12-2-0-3
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shamreen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (161 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 5]	 J Bryan	 62	 $7	 Pogo	 1:26.54		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
8 of 13	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Khaadem	 1:12.25		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $6.5	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:08.74		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $5	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.16		  ........ 1¾.............. faded towards finish
6 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........... 4............ one pace final furlong

9 SHOULDVEBEENARING Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 29-6-5-5 Prize Money: $554,051
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59 Good: 28-6-5-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-5-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady estella (IRE) J+H: 21-5-5-3 Turf: 24-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (104 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XVIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8.5	 Electric Storm	 1:08.74		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61	 $9.5	 Breege	 1:24.09		  ........ 1½................lost 2nd near finish
12 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 86	 [	14]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $19	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 8¼...........well beaten over 1f out
3 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 60	 $15	 Kinross	 1:24.21		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on
9 of 11	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 64	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $17	 Topgear	 1:24.50		  ...... 17¾................ eased final furlong

ASCOT | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 19 OCT 2024

10 SPYCATCHER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 31-6-7-6 Prize Money: $374,004
Jockey: S James WT: 59 Good: 23-4-5-4 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-2-2-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-5-4
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Damask (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-2 Last Win: 25/08/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Highclere T’bredracing-adriana Zaeffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $6	 Montassib	 1:11.21		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace
6 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 58	 $4.5	 Shouldvebeenaring	 1:08.74		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $4.5	 James’s Delight	 1:12.30		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 87	 [	16]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $26	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........... 8........no impression over 1f out
5 of 11	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 62	 $4.3	 My Mate Alfie	 1:15.99	 	 ........... 2............ weakened inside final 

11 VAFORTINO (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 16 Total: 28-6-5-6 Prize Money: $404,018
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 17-4-5-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Arbaah (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 24-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 22/12/23 (302 Days)
Owner: Venice Consulting S/a & Gilberto Gambi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Mysterious Night	 1:21.73		  ........... 1..............................Meydan
6 of 16	 02Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $--	 Fort Payne	 1:22.09		  ........ 2¾..............................Meydan
6 of 25	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 106	 [	15]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $29	 Unequal Love	 1:13.04		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
3 of 6	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $4.6	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:29.79		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 61	 $23	 Breege	 1:24.09		  ........ 1½...................not reach winner

12 BEAUVATIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 19 Total: 11-4-1-5 Prize Money: $293,741
Jockey: Alexis Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Enchanting skies (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Philippe Allaire/haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $12	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3.3	Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $21	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 3¾....... stayed on well from 2f out

13 BUCANERO FUERTE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 15 Total: 8-4-0-2 Prize Money: $323,869
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Frida la blonde (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (153 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $3.3	 Porta Fortuna	 1:12.53		  ........... 4............................... readily
3 of 4	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 81	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 Henry Longfellow	 1:27.54		  ...... 12½....... weakened final 150 yards
1 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 120	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 61	 $3	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.23		  ....... Lhd.stayed on well under pressure
6 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $11	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace 
7 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	18]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $8	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........... 4................kept on same pace

14 ELITE STATUS Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 9-5-0-1 Prize Money: $158,655
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk c Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 8-4-0-1 Turf: 9-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57	 $9.5	 Vandeek	 1:09.84		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 80	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $15	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 9¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $7.5	 Relief Rally	 1:09.68		  ........ 2¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 59	 $*3.5	Lake Forest	 1:09.49		  .......... ½................................ran on
8 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	11]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $6.5	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong

15 JAMES’S DELIGHT (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 7 Total: 11-5-1-1 Prize Money: $141,265
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-1-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Heavens peak J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $17	 Two Tribes	 1:12.12		  ........ 1¼..................led towards finish
11 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 66	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $7.5	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ...... 12¾....................soon weakened
1 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 110	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $7	 Almarada Prince	 1:14.04		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
1 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $*3	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:11.37		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3.3	Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ......... hd...............headed close home
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16 KIND OF BLUE Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 17 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $154,614
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Blues sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (154 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 90	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $3.8	 Ananda	 1:10.51		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
4 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 102	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $23	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ........ 3¾.......... weakened into 4th final
3 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $13	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  ........... 1......... stayed on towards finish
2 of 11	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $*3.8	Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.16		  ....... Lhd................ held towards finish
2 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $15	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

17 SWINGALONG (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 13 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: $688,575
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch ire m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Pilates (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (463 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 3]	 S James	 57.5	 $26	 Art Power	 1:16.92		  ........ 2½...............stayed on one pace
8 of 14	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $11	 Mill Stream	 1:10.91		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 13	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58	 $15	 Khaadem	 1:12.25		  .......... ½...... headed inside final furlong
2 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $23	 Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
7 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	15]	 W Buick	 58	 $6.5	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong

18 UNEQUAL LOVE Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 12-6-0-2 Prize Money: $216,285
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 10-5-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 5-3-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-0-2
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Heavenly dawn J+H: 7-4-0-1 Turf: 12-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 61	 $5	 Funny Story	 1:12.18		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
5 of 12	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6	 Mitbaahy	 1:12.50		  ........ 2¼..............no extra final furlong
1 of 25	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 109	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $13	 Dark Trooper	 1:13.04		  .......... ½................................ran on
3 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60	 $*3.8	Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
3 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $13	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish

19 VADREAM Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 11 Total: 38-4-4-5 Prize Money: $301,426
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 57.5 Good: 27-0-4-2 Track: 12-1-0-1

6yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-2-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Her honour (IRE) J+H: 10-2-1-0 Turf: 34-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-3 Last Win: 06/05/23 (532 Days)
Owner: Mr D R J King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $101	Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........... 4...slightly hampered final 50yds
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 96	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $*2.8	Quinault	 1:13.19		  ........ 1¼..........no extra final 110 yards
4 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 58	 $51	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 1½............ lost 3rd towards finish
16 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 88	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $29	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G3	 102	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $8	 Apollo One	 1:15.39		  ........ 1¼...........plugged on same pace 

20 FLORA OF BERMUDA (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 20 Total: 12-2-3-0 Prize Money: $168,470
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Dubai power J+H: 9-1-3-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Bermuda Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G2	 84	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 55	 $11	 Kerdos	 0:59.64		  ........ 7¼...........................all chance
2 of 7	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57	 $6	 Adaay In Devon	 1:01.83		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $15	 Adaay In Devon	 1:12.07		  .......... ¾.... ran on to lead towards finish
4 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $15	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $34	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 3½.... ran on inside final 100 yards
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R3 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS FILLIES & MARES STAKES
Distance: 2334m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP500,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212521
	 2	 828441
	 3	 812118
	 4	 946156
	 5	 12214
	 6	 101634
	 7	 211121
	 8	 172531
	 9	 313461
	10	 883210
	11	 161631
	12	 212311
	13	 713538
	14	 16132

DOHA
QUANTANAMERA (GER)
QUEEN OF THE PRIDE
SEA THEME (IRE)
SUMIHA (IRE)
THUNDER ROLL (IRE)
TIFFANY (IRE)
TIME LOCK
VILLAGE VOICE
CONTENT (IRE)
GRATEFUL (IRE)
KALPANA
WAR CHIMES (FR)
WINGSPAN (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

14
7
13
3
4
1
6
8
5
9
2
11
12
10

H CROUCH
S PASQUIER
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
C D HAYES
JAMES DOYLE
L MORRIS
ROSSA RYAN
C DEMURO
R L MOORE
C SOUMILLON
W BUICK
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S M LEVEY

R BECKETT
A SUBORICS
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
D K WELD
J P O’BRIEN
SIR M PRESCOTT
HARRY CHARLTON
J HARRINGTON
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
D MENUISIER
A P O’BRIEN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F

UK
GER
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE

107
112
111
106
103
106
109
108
106
115
110
113
108
108

	 9-�3�-3-1
	12-�3�-2-0
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 9-�3�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	10-�2�-2-3
	12-�7�-2-0
	15-�4�-4-2
	11-�4�-1-3
	13-�3�-2-2
	 7-�3�-0-1
	 7-�4�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 5-�2�-1-1

$133,117
$241,779
$137,391
$126,259
$60,139
$92,899
$162,637
$262,624
$133,717
$481,854
$217,120
$141,262
$105,520
$77,217

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	7-�3�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	6-�2�-0-3
	2-�1�-1-0
	13-�4�-4-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DOHA Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 14 Total: 9-3-3-1 Prize Money: $133,117
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Treve (FR) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 8-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 93	 [	21]	 H Crouch	 56	 $11	 Hopeful	 1:38.24		  ....... Lhd..... ran on strongly to lead final
2 of 8	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 100	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $*2.3	Caernarfon	 1:46.20		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
5 of 9	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 102	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $29	 Opera Singer	 2:04.96		  ........ 4¾... weakened in 5th final furlong
2 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60	 $4.3	 Tamfana	 1:41.49		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 10	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $*1.8	Legend	 2:14.07		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on

2 QUANTANAMERA (GER) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-2-0 Prize Money: $241,779
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Quaduna J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Mr Jurgen Sartori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $34	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:12.74		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Hugo Boutin	 55	 $7	 Fantastic Moon	 2:16.05		  ...... 12¾............................. Cologne
4 of 11	 04Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $*4.3	Atoso	 2:18.08		  ........ 6½................... Hambourg Horn
4 of 9	 28Jul24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 Hugo Boutin	 58	 $23	 Calif	 2:06.88		  ........ 6½.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 6	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $15	 Arrest	 2:46.29		  ........... 4...........................soon clear

3 QUEEN OF THE PRIDE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 13 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $137,391
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Simple verse (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 58	 $6.5	 Safety Catch	 2:08.58		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well
2 of 7	 04May24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 100	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 58	 $6.5	 Gather Ye Rosebuds	 2:44.40		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
1 of 13	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Lady Boba	 2:34.65		  ......... hd.............................. held on
1 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4.3	 Tiffany	 2:31.40		  ........... 3......................stayed on well
8 of 8	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 43	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.3	 Content	 2:28.75		  ...... 25½........ eased inside final furlong

4 SEA THEME (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 9-3-0-1 Prize Money: $126,259
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Mayhem (IRE) J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*5	 Queen Of The Pride	 2:34.65		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
6 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $7	 Queen Of The Pride	 2:31.40		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 2f out
1 of 10	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $5	 Scarlett O’hara	 2:29.10		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 8	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $12	 Content	 2:28.75		  ........ 6¾.............stayed on same pace 
6 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 59	 $10	 Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........... 2........................... stayed on
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5 SUMIHA (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $60,139
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Summaya (IRE) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (127 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 58.5	 $7.5	 Thunder Roll	 2:12.38		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
2 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 96	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $5.5	 Thunder Roll	 2:42.43		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
2 of 9	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 99	 [	10]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $*3	 Candleford	 2:32.55		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
1 of 7	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $*2.4	Trevaunance	 2:33.57		  ........ 1¼..........asserted closing stages
4 of 10	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 9]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $4.5	 Trustyourinstinct	 2:32.76		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace 

6 THUNDER ROLL (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-2-3 Prize Money: $92,899
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 6-2-0-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Swingland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Rosegreen Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 84	 [	14]	 D Mcmonagle	 56	 $34	 Sea Silk Road	 2:57.06		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 100	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $*4	 Sumiha	 2:42.43		  .......... ½.....kept on well under pressure
6 of 7	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 70	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $4.3	 Sumiha	 2:33.57		  ...... 11½.................no extra 1 1/2f out
3 of 10	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 60	 $29	 Trustyourinstinct	 2:32.76		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace 
4 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $26	 Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........ 1½............................... kep on

7 TIFFANY (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 6 Total: 12-7-2-0 Prize Money: $162,637
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Affinity J+H: 6-4-2-0 Turf: 5-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Elite Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17Sep23	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 L Morris	 55	 $*2.8	Ability	--  --- --		  ........ 1¼.............................Hanovre
1 of 11	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*2.1	North Reliance	--  --- --		  ........ 4¼...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 14	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*4.5	Darnation	 2:08.62		  ........ 2½.......... stayed on strongly final
2 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*3.1	Queen Of The Pride	 2:31.40		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
1 of 8	 31Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 59	 $*1.6	Diamond Crown	 2:32.11		  ........ 1¾....................kept on strongly

8 TIME LOCK Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 8 Total: 15-4-4-2 Prize Money: $262,624
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-4-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Time chaser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/09/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G1	 101	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $6	 Poptronic	 2:28.29		  ........ 4¾......... kept on same pace final
2 of 6	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.4	Outbox	 2:33.49		  ........ 2½.......... never able to challenge
5 of 5	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 58	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 57	 $13	 Luxembourg	 2:42.12		  ...... 23½................ well beaten final 2f
3 of 6	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $8.5	 Giavellotto	 2:31.20		  ........... 6...... no impression final furlong
1 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 108	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.6	Comic Book	 2:38.72		  ........... 5..........steadily drew clear final

9 VILLAGE VOICE Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 5 Total: 11-4-1-3 Prize Money: $133,717
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Sensible way (USA) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-2 Last Win: 13/09/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs P K Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 55	 $*3.5	Manisha	 2:23.52		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 20Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G3	 110	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $5	 White Birch	 2:15.89		  .......... ¾................kept on same pace
4 of 5	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G2	 95	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 58	 $4.3	 White Birch	 2:21.10		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
6 of 7	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5.5	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:12.74		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $4	 Panthera	 2:39.90		  ........... 4.......................... ran on well

10 CONTENT (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-2-2 Prize Money: $481,854
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Mecca’s angel (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $41	 Porta Fortuna	 1:40.48		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
3 of 8	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 G1	 106	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $13	 Bluestocking	 2:10.90		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on 
2 of 14	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4	 You Got To Me	 2:32.61		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
1 of 8	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*4	 You Got To Me	 2:28.75		  .......... ¾...............................gamely
10 of 11	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $5	 Friendly Soul	 2:07.65		  ........... 6...........................weakened
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11 GRATEFUL (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $217,120
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Tepin (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Jun24	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 98	 [	11]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $13	 Hanalia	 2:12.84		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 100 yards
1 of 10	 10Jul24	 FAI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 55	 $13	 Dancing Tango	 3:01.29		  .......... ½........reduced lead close home
6 of 8	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 56.5	 $8	 Term Of Endearment	 3:02.91		  ........ 3½...................... never a factor
3 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 56	 $*3.8	Nakheel	 3:07.90		  ........ 4½.....stayed on same pace in 3rd
1 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $26	 River Of Stars	 3:03.43		  .......... ¾.................ran on well to lead

12 KALPANA Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 7-4-2-1 Prize Money: $141,262
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 6-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk f Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Zero gravity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 56	 $6.5	 Align The Stars	 2:03.19		  ......... 10.......................... very easily
2 of 8	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.7	Friendly Soul	 2:03.22		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*3.3	Port Fairy	 2:29.04		  ........... 2... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 5	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $*1.8	God’s Window	 2:19.84		  ........ 4½.................stayed on strongly
1 of 7	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 G3	 113	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 55.5	 $--	 Lion’s Pride	 2:33.34		  ........ 4¾.......................... impressive

13 WAR CHIMES (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $105,520
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Summer Front (USA) Dam: Chipolata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/23 (358 Days)
Owner: Tars Farm Equestrian Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $10	 Sosie	 1:59.90		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $4.3	 Halfday	 2:26.68		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $8.5	 Birthe	 2:07.74		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $51	 Ezeliya	 2:42.06		  ........ 4½...... kept on inside final furlong
8 of 14	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 85	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $19	 You Got To Me	 2:32.61		  ........ 8¼.. kept on one pace final furlong

14 WINGSPAN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $77,217
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Hydrangea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $4.5	 Nativity Square	 1:53.40		  ........ 1½......kept on well closing stages
6 of 7	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $10	 Ezeliya	 2:12.27		  ........ 6½...........................weakened
1 of 8	 14Aug24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $5	 One Look	 1:58.94		  .......... ¾.......... kept on well inside final
3 of 7	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*2.8	Tarawa	 1:52.33		  ........ 1¼......dropped to 3rd final strides
2 of 9	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $13	 Hanalia	 2:05.38		  ..........nk..................not match winner
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R4 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP1,156,250
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112112
	 2	 586532
	 3	 232163
	 4	 271235
	 5	 270242
	 6	 14521
	 7	 11114
	 8	 152665
	 9	 118243
	10	 114514
	11	 115132
	12	 325621
	13	 343411

CHARYN (IRE)
CHECKANDCHALLENGE
FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE)
LORD MASSUSUS (IRE)
POKER FACE (IRE)
PRAGUE (IRE)
QUDDWAH
DANCING GEMINI (IRE)
HENRY LONGFELLOW (IRE)
ICE MAX
METROPOLITAN (FR)
SIRONA (GER)
TAMFANA (GER)

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

8
11
3
12
7
13
1
4
5
10
6
2
9

S DE SOUSA
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
G F CARROLL
JAMES DOYLE
D TUDHOPE
W BUICK
T MARQUAND
R L MOORE
C LEE
C DEMURO
ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY

R VARIAN
W KNIGHT
J REYNIER
JOSEPH G MURPHY
S & E CRISFORD
D CUNHA
S & E CRISFORD
R TEAL
A P O’BRIEN
K R BURKE
MARIO BARATTI
D MENUISIER
D MENUISIER

4
5
5
4
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
3

H
G
G
G
G
H
H
C
C
G
C
M
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
GER
GER

122
110
120
109
112
117
114
110
121
111
115
105
118

	17-�6�-4-4
	21-�4�-2-2
	16-�6�-4-4
	21-�6�-4-3
	17-�6�-6-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 5-�4�-0-0
	 9-�2�-2-0
	 7-�3�-1-1
	11-�5�-0-0
	 6-�3�-1-1
	17-�4�-4-1
	 9-�4�-0-3

$1,548,358
$351,488
$3,075,908
$255,848
$313,070
$115,718
$173,224
$216,398
$540,494
$141,558
$631,472
$140,264
$411,753

	11-�4�-2-3
	11-�2�-2-1
	14-�5�-4-3
	9-�3�-0-2
	12-�5�-4-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�3�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	4-�3�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CHARYN (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 17-6-4-4 Prize Money: $1,548,358
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60 Good: 10-5-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo gr ire h Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 6-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-2-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Futoon (IRE) J+H: 6-4-2-0 Turf: 17-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 11/08/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $*3.3	Poker Face	 1:45.17		  ........ 1¼...........................soon clear
2 of 10	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $5	 Audience	 1:35.29		  ........ 1¾........................... stayed on
1 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $*4.3	Docklands	 1:38.04		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably
1 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 120	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $*2.6	Metropolitan	 1:33.98		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 113	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $*1.8	Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well

2 CHECKANDCHALLENGE Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 11 Total: 21-4-2-2 Prize Money: $351,488
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 17-3-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Likeable J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (350 Days)
Owner: Mr A Hetherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $34	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.69		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $34	 Israr	 2:03.29		  ........... 8................kept on same pace 
5 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $5.5	 Al Mubhir	 2:09.30		  ........ 6¼............ dropped to rear 3f out
3 of 9	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $34	 See The Fire	 1:49.96		  ........ 1¾.....................lost 2nd on line
2 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $7.5	 Skellet	 1:42.07		  ..........nk.............................. kept on

3 FACTEUR CHEVAL (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 16-6-4-4 Prize Money: $3,075,908
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 9-4-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-4-3
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Jawlaat (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 16-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Team Valor International Llc/gary Barb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $4	 Sauterne	 1:36.76		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 103	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $15	 Big Rock	 1:44.58		  ........... 6...............stayed on to go 2nd
1 of 16	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 121	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Namur	 1:45.91		  ......... hd..............................Meydan
6 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 5	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 62	 $6	 Notable Speech	 1:35.97		  ........ 1¾................ no threat to winner

4 LORD MASSUSUS (IRE) Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 12 Total: 21-6-4-3 Prize Money: $255,848
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 60 Good: 13-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo brown ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-2
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Wajaha (IRE) J+H: 20-6-3-3 Turf: 20-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (111 Days)
Owner: John N Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 76	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 59.5	 $29	 White Birch	 2:11.61		  ...... 17½..............no impression 2f out
1 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 63.5	 $11	 Atlantic Coast	 1:38.48		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
2 of 6	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 62	 $3.8	 Poet Master	 1:23.74		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 8	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 7]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $6	 Mutasarref	 1:40.48		  .......... ½...............kept on final furlong
5 of 11	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 5]	 G F Carroll	 62	 $23	 Diego Velazquez	 1:38.94		  ........ 2¼........no impression inside final 
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5 POKER FACE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 7 Total: 17-6-6-0 Prize Money: $313,070
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 12-5-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-3-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-4-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Stars at night (IRE) J+H: 9-2-4-0 Turf: 16-5-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (385 Days)
Owner: Mr Edward J Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 74	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $10	 Audience	 1:35.29		  ...... 15½........... weakened final furlong
98 of 13	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 58	 $21	 Charyn	 1:38.04		  ...... 44¾....................soon weakened 
2 of 4	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*2.3	Ice Max	 1:43.95		  ........... 1................ held towards finish
4 of 11	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 62	 $7.5	 Diego Velazquez	 1:38.94		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace 
2 of 4	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 107	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 60	 $*3	 Prague	 1:40.53		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace

6 PRAGUE (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 13 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $115,718
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Princess noor (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Mr Amedeo Dal Pos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 90	 [	13]	 J Gilligan	 64.5	 $41	 Mutaawid	 2:11.39		  ........... 4.................stayed on strongly
4 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 4]	 J Gilligan	 61.5	 $7	 Al Mubhir	 2:09.30		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 7	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 7]	 J Gilligan	 62	 $12	 Haunted Dream	 1:54.32		  ........ 2¼....................soon weakened
2 of 7	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $*4.3	Holloway Boy	 1:40.21		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
1 of 4	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 117	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $4.3	 Poker Face	 1:40.53		  ........ 3¾............................... readily

7 QUDDWAH Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: $173,224
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Sajjhaa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04May23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $7.5	 Balance Play	 1:30.65		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
1 of 10	 19May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 95	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 62.5	 $*3	 Theatre Honours	 1:38.74		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
1 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $5	 Docklands	 1:42.30		  ..........nk........stayed on gamely to lead
1 of 7	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 114	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $*2.3	Ancient Rome	 1:41.36		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $5.5	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on

8 DANCING GEMINI (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: $216,398
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Lady adelaide (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (400 Days)
Owner: Fishdance Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 107	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 58.5	 $5.5	 Ancient Wisdom	 1:46.45		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $23	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	15]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $9	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ........ 8¼............no extra final 75 yards
6 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 92	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $12	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ......... 13........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lead Artist	 1:35.82		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong

9 HENRY LONGFELLOW (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 7-3-1-1 Prize Money: $540,494
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Minding (IRE) J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 7-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (405 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 119	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.9	Islandsinthestream	 1:27.54		  ........... 5.................................easily
8 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.4	Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6.5	 Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
4 of 5	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.1	Notable Speech	 1:35.97		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
3 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 104	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $5.5	 Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........ 4¼.............never caught leaders

10 ICE MAX Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 11-5-0-0 Prize Money: $141,558
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Cool kitten (IRE) J+H: 9-5-0-0 Turf: 11-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 106	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 62.5	 $2.9	 Individualism	 1:41.22		  ........ 5½.................................easily
4 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 100	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $*2.6	Almaqam	 1:46.07		  ........ 4½.............stayed on same pace 
5 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 54	 $4.3	 Caramelito	 1:39.11		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 4	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 111	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $6	 Poker Face	 1:43.95		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
4 of 4	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 80	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $5	 Prague	 1:40.53		  ...... 14½...................weakened 3f out
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11 METROPOLITAN (FR) Trainer: Mario Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $631,472
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Alianza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (160 Days)
Owner: P R Bradley III/Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 09Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $3.5	 Elbaz	 1:40.70		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $9.5	 Ramadan	 1:42.31		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $26	 Dancing Gemini	 1:37.84		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 2]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58	 $21	 Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ........ 3¼......no impression on front pair
2 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $9.5	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........... 3.........headway to take second 

12 SIRONA (GER) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-4-1 Prize Money: $140,264
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ger m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow Dam: Si luna (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Dash Grange Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57	 $13	 Tiber Flow	 1:29.87		  ........... 1.............went 2nd close home
5 of 7	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $23	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.68		  ........... 4......... stayed on towards finish
6 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 70	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $7	 Friendly Soul	 1:40.21		  ........ 6¾......... weakened inside final 2f
2 of 8	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $6.5	 Mountain Song	 1:39.93		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  H 	 1	 105	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*2.5	Fair Point	 1:39.68		  ..........nk.........................kept on well

13 TAMFANA (GER) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-4-0-3 Prize Money: $411,753
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 5-4-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow Dam: Tres magnifique (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 8-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/10/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Quantum Leap Racing Viii & Friends

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $34	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
3 of 14	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57	 $*4	 Sparkling Plenty	 2:07.64		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $5.5	 Sosie	 2:31.20		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*2.6	Doha	 1:41.49		  ........ 2¾................... quite impressive
1 of 6	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 58	 $*3	 Inspiral	 1:40.48		  ........... 2............................... readily
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R5 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP1,300,000
10:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112115
	 2	 155130
	 3	 219141
	 4	 515467
	 5	 323695
	 6	 205410
	 7	 121112
	 8	 41111
	 9	 121223
	10	 131143
	11	 410131
	12	 054213

ANMAAT (IRE)
CONTINUOUS (JPN)
IRESINE (FR)
ROYAL RHYME (IRE)
NASHWA
NOVUS (IRE)
CALANDAGAN (IRE)
ECONOMICS
KING’S GAMBIT (IRE)
LOS ANGELES (IRE)
PERSICA (IRE)
SEE THE FIRE

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

5
8
4
2
9
7
1
6
11
10
12
3

J CROWLEY
C SOUMILLON
MARIE VELON
C LEE
H DOYLE
T P QUEALLY
S PASQUIER
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
R L MOORE
S M LEVEY
D TUDHOPE

OWEN BURROWS
A P O’BRIEN
J GAUVIN
K R BURKE
J & T GOSDEN
G & J MOORE
F GRAFFARD
W HAGGAS
HARRY CHARLTON
A P O’BRIEN
R HANNON
A BALDING

6
4
7
4
5
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
H
G
H
M
M
G
C
C
C
C
F

IRE
JPN
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

115
114
117
116
117
107
125
123
116
120
112
113

	14-�8�-4-1
	12-�5�-1-2
	23-�15�-2-3
	13-�5�-0-1
	17-�5�-3-4
	18-�5�-3-0
	 7-�4�-2-1
	 5-�4�-0-0
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 8-�5�-0-2
	11-�5�-0-2
	 9-�2�-2-2

$493,910
$858,551
$783,338
$258,126
$1,710,050
$154,243
$532,450
$969,869
$157,769
$1,677,984
$134,606
$421,719

	9-�6�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	7-�4�-1-1
	10-�4�-0-0
	10-�3�-3-2
	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ANMAAT (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 5 Total: 14-8-4-1 Prize Money: $493,910
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 9-6-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-2-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-6-2-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: African moonlight (UAE) J+H: 10-6-3-0 Turf: 14-8-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Junko	 2:05.37		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 120	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $3.3	 Adayar	 2:05.37		  ........ 2½................ no threat to winner
1 of 6	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 118	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.9	Light Infantry Man	 1:52.12		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*1.7	Certain Lad	 2:09.44		  ..........nk.................... just did enough
5 of 7	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.3	Jayarebe	 2:04.63		  ........... 5................. faded final furlong

2 CONTINUOUS (JPN) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 12-5-1-2 Prize Money: $858,551
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60.5 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay f. jpn h Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Heart’s Cry (JPN) Dam: Fluff (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/24 (63 Days)
Owner: D Smith,mrs J Magnier,m Tabor,westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 119	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $12	 Ace Impact	 2:25.50		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*2.6	Isle Of Jura	 2:32.19		  ........... 6.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 6	 17Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 119	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*1.6	Trustyourinstinct	 2:04.90		  .......... ½.................................cosily
3 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 112	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*1.7	Iresine	 2:34.15		  ........ 2¾............ one pace final furlong
15 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $26	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ...... 20½.................. never dangerous

3 IRESINE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 4 Total: 23-15-2-3 Prize Money: $783,338
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 60.5 Good: 12-7-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Inanga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-15-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-8-1-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Bertrand Milliere & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 118	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $*1.8	Marquisat	 2:17.99		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 18	 26Nov23	 TOK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Marie Velon	 58	 $67	 Equinox	 2:21.80		  ...... 10¾................................ Tokyo
1 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $*1.3	Mika D’o	 2:40.73		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $*3.5	Dubai Honour	 2:30.30		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $3.8	 Zarir	 2:34.15		  ..........nk......... hard ridden and kept on

4 ROYAL RHYME (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 13-5-0-1 Prize Money: $258,126
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Dubai queen (USA) J+H: 13-5-0-1 Turf: 12-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (149 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 113	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.5	Certain Lad	 2:10.70		  ........... 1......................... comfortably
5 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $17	 Auguste Rodin	 2:03.12		  ........... 4......... kept on same pace final
4 of 4	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 61	 $5.5	 Alflaila	 2:20.36	 	 ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
6 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	10]	 C Lee	 61	 $81	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $26	 Economics	 2:03.20		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
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5 NASHWA Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 17-5-3-4 Prize Money: $1,710,050
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59 Good: 13-5-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-2
Sire: Frankel Dam: Princess loulou (IRE) J+H: 17-5-3-4 Turf: 16-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (463 Days)
Owner: Mr Imad Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 123	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mostahdaf	 2:06.40		  ........... 1...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 8	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 60	 $5.5	 Auguste Rodin	 2:02.68		  .......... ½.......... kept on well inside final 
6 of 11	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 47	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $6	 Big Rock	 1:44.58		  ...... 25¼................ not trouble leaders
9 of 16	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	16]	 H Doyle	 55	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:45.91		  ........ 4½..............................Meydan
5 of 6	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $6	 Tamfana	 1:40.48		  ........... 6................kept on same pace 

6 NOVUS (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 18-5-3-0 Prize Money: $154,243
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 59 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fleur de nuit (IRE) J+H: 12-3-2-0 Turf: 17-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-5-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Mr Omar Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 86	 [	 7]	 T P Queally	 58	 $29	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor
5 of 8	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	 7]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $34	 Queen Of The Pride	 2:31.40		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 59	 $21	 My Prospero	 2:07.71		  ........ 5¼............................ one pace
1 of 9	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 1	 107	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $6.5	 Botanical	 2:13.44		  ......... hd..................led towards finish
13 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 44	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $8.5	 Lady Boba	 2:05.27		  ...... 23¾...........................weakened

7 CALANDAGAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 7-4-2-1 Prize Money: $532,450
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Calayana (FR) J+H: 6-4-2-0 Turf: 6-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-1 Last Win: 21/06/24 (120 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Bright Picture	 2:30.55		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Bright Picture	 2:13.56		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 110	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*1.5	Trafalgar Square	 2:27.48		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 125	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $6.5	 Space Legend	 2:29.11		  ........... 6.................stayed on strongly
2 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 125	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $7.5	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace

8 ECONOMICS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: $969,869
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 4-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: La pomme d’amour J+H: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 5-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 58	 $12	 Zoum Zoum	 1:30.53		  ........ 3¾... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 17	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*1.7	Under Siege	 1:39.39		  ........ 1½................................ran on
1 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $7	 Ancient Wisdom	 2:09.30		  ........... 6.......................... impressive
1 of 7	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Jayarebe	 2:04.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 123	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $*2.8	Auguste Rodin	 2:03.20		  ..........nk.........................kept on well

9 KING’S GAMBIT (IRE) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: $157,769
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Pure symmetry (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (154 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 93	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 61	 $*3.5	Bracken’s Laugh	 1:46.73		  ....... Lhd.............went 2nd final strides
1 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 107	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $*4.5	Poniros	 2:04.36		  ........... 4................................ran on
2 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $*3	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  .......... ¾........................never nearer
2 of 4	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $3.5	 Alflaila	 2:20.36	 	 .......... ½............headed towards finish
3 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.3	 Los Angeles	 2:27.80		  .......... ½...............stayed on one pace 

10 LOS ANGELES (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 10 Total: 8-5-0-2 Prize Money: $1,677,984
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 6-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Frequential J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 8-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $7	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ........... 6...............kept on final furlong
1 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $2.6	 Sunway	 2:28.15		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
1 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.3	Illinois	 2:27.80		  ..........nk.................stayed on strongly 
4 of 8	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $9	 Economics	 2:03.20		  ........ 1¼............. kept on well on outer 
3 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $7	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
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11 PERSICA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 12 Total: 11-5-0-2 Prize Money: $134,606
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58.5 Good: 9-4-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Rubira (AUS) J+H: 9-4-0-2 Turf: 9-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes & Michael Kerr-Dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 101	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $5.5	 Portsmouth	 2:11.15		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably
11 of 19	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $15	 Going The Distance	 2:30.04		  ........ 5¾........................never nearer
1 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 110	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 59	 $3.5	 Balmacara	 2:10.00		  ........... 2................................ran on
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 105	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $3.5	 My Prospero	 2:07.71		  ........ 3¾......no impression on front pair
1 of 9	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 112	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $5.5	 Enfjaar	 2:05.99		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

12 SEE THE FIRE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: $421,719
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Arabian queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 58	 $51	 Porta Fortuna	 1:40.48		  ........ 3¾... never going pace to threaten
4 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 103	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $29	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ........ 7½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 9	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $17	 Opera Singer	 2:04.96		  ..........nk....................always just held
1 of 9	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56	 $*4	 Phantom Flight	 1:49.96		  ........ 1¾................... won going away
3 of 6	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4	 Tamfana	 1:40.48		  ........... 3................kept on same pace 

ASCOT | PAGE 15



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 19 OCT 2024

R6 19 Oct 2024 | Ascot | BALMORAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP200,000
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 352331
	 2	 465414
	 3	 171748
	 4	 434236
	 5	 211195
	 6	 770560
	 7	 451346
	 8	 313241
	 9	 126100
	10	 21131
	11	 560203
	12	 392337
	13	 725445
	14	 243143
	15	 610353
	16	 520410
	17	 357285
	18	 607420
	19	 321142
	20	 905285
	21	 216512
	22	 510108
	23	 021028

HOLLOWAY BOY
SIR BUSKER (IRE)
CICERO’S GIFT
WITCH HUNTER (FR)
ELNAJMM
POPMASTER (IRE)
CARRYTHEONE
DAYSOFOURLIVES (IRE)
MR PROFESSOR (IRE)
THUNDER RUN
BOPEDRO (FR)
STAR OF ORION (IRE)
ALASKAN GOLD (IRE)
TOIMY SON (FR)
MEXICALI ROSE
GODWINSON
LATTAM (IRE)
PADISHAKH (FR)
STATE ACTOR (IRE)
MIRSKY
QIRAT
THEORYOFEVERYTHING
AKKADIAN THUNDER

62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
60
60
60
58.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55

9
1
23
18
14
7
5
6
4
21
3
10
12
17
8
13
22
20
2
19
11
16
15

W BUICK
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
BILLY LOUGHNANE
J P SPENCER
T MARQUAND
R COAKLEY
C SOUMILLON
J MITCHELL
DAVID EGAN
R L MOORE
D TUDHOPE
C BISHOP
ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY
M GUYON
S DE SOUSA
RYAN SEXTON
JASON WATSON
C D HAYES
K SHOEMARK
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

K R BURKE
W KNIGHT
C HILLS
R HANNON
W HAGGAS
E WALKER
M BELL
M BOTTI
RAPHAEL FREIRE
K R BURKE
D O’MEARA
E J-HOUGHTON
A KING
D MENUISIER
J P O’BRIEN
W HAGGAS
J CAMACHO
D O’MEARA
W T FARRELL
D O’MEARA
R BECKETT
D O’MEARA
D O’MEARA

4
8
4
5
4
6
7
4
5
3
8
6
3
5
4
4
5
4
4
5
3
4
4

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

110
109
108
109
104
102
103
101
97
100
96
95
99
97
95
95
95
94
95
95
98
93
92

	14-�2�-3-5
	52-�7�-11-5
	 8-�4�-0-0
	34-�4�-7-8
	 8-�3�-3-0
	39-�6�-8-2
	30-�5�-3-4
	11-�4�-1-3
	32-�5�-3-4
	 5-�3�-1-1
	57-�8�-5-8
	33-�3�-8-5
	 9-�1�-1-2
	24-�4�-4-3
	16-�2�-3-6
	 8-�2�-1-1
	14-�4�-2-1
	14-�2�-3-0
	 6-�2�-2-1
	18-�4�-1-2
	 8-�3�-2-1
	15-�3�-0-3
	11-�3�-2-1

$260,927
$621,999
$86,121
$365,037
$72,138
$220,629
$192,026
$92,157
$178,793
$91,389
$276,413
$197,366
$38,661
$197,979
$90,461
$49,170
$139,944
$76,903
$87,498
$123,070
$145,918
$60,894
$42,790

	9-�1�-1-4
	21-�3�-5-3
	6-�3�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	6-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-2
	8-�2�-0-3
	12-�4�-1-3
	4-�3�-0-1
	34-�5�-2-4
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	11-�3�-2-1
	9-�1�-2-0
	6-�2�-2-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23

1 HOLLOWAY BOY Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-3-5 Prize Money: $260,927
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62.5 Good: 9-2-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 4-0-1-3 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-4
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Sultry J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 07/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mr Nick White & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 103	 [	23]	 S James	 60.5	 $23	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 2¼......... stayed on towards finish
2 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 107	 [	 3]	 S James	 62	 $11	 Cicero’s Gift	 1:47.24		  .......... ½.............went 2nd close home
3 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 104	 [	13]	 S James	 62.5	 $*6	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
3 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 1]	 S James	 62.5	 $8.5	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ........ 1½.........stayed on one pace final
1 of 7	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $4.5	 Prague	 1:40.21		  .......... ½........................... ridden out

2 SIR BUSKER (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 1 Total: 52-7-11-5 Prize Money: $621,999
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-3-6-4 Track: 9-1-1-2

8yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-5-3
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Street kitty (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 35-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates Xi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59.5	 $13	 Kingdom Come	 1:47.93		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
5 of 14	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 2	 94	 [	12]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $17	 Elegant Man	 2:10.71		  ........ 4¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 7	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 103	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $29	 Haunted Dream	 1:54.32		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
1 of 17	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 110	 [	 8]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60.5	 $15	 Dual Identity	 2:10.21		  ........... 1............pushed out near finish
4 of 9	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $9	 Persica	 2:05.99		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge

3 CICERO’S GIFT Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 23 Total: 8-4-0-0 Prize Money: $86,121
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Terentia J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Rosehill Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $13	 Paddington	 1:40.74		  ........ 8¼................ not trouble leaders
1 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 110	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $6.5	 Holloway Boy	 1:47.24		  .......... ½................................ran on
7 of 7	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $4	 Haunted Dream	 1:54.32		  ......... 19...................... never a factor
4 of 7	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Holloway Boy	 1:40.21		  ........ 2¼......... not pace of leaders final
8 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 58	 $10	 Ramadan	 1:39.52		  ......... 10........... never reached leaders
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4 WITCH HUNTER (FR) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 18 Total: 34-4-7-8 Prize Money: $365,037
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 62.5 Good: 29-4-6-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Sorciere (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 25-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 19/08/23 (427 Days)
Owner: Mr William Stobart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 61	 $5	 Noble Dynasty	 1:23.12		  ........ 2¼... never going pace to threaten
4 of 6	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60.5	 $6.5	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:29.79		  ........ 2¾..............no telling impression
2 of 7	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 61	 $9	 Tiber Flow	 1:23.46		  .........................................just failed
3 of 7	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $6.5	 Holloway Boy	 1:40.21		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
6 of 8	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 84	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 59	 $4.3	 Witness Stand	 1:25.07		  ......... 10........................ no response

5 ELNAJMM Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 14 Total: 8-3-3-0 Prize Money: $72,138
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 7-2-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 8-3-3-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Muneyra J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 15Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*1.1	Liseo	 1:56.47		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out
1 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 50.5	 $*2.8	Catch The Paddy	 1:40.70		  ........ 2¾.................................easily
1 of 12	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 104	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*2.4	Sean	 1:44.09		  ........ 1½.....................ran on strongly
9 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 94	 [	17]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*4.3	Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ........ 3½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 60	 $*3.5	Skellet	 1:42.07		  ........ 2½................. unable to quicken 

6 POPMASTER (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 39-6-8-2 Prize Money: $220,629
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60 Good: 30-2-8-1 Track: 12-2-3-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 7-4-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Best new show (IRE) J+H: 7-1-3-0 Turf: 37-6-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/23 (393 Days)
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 58	 $11	 Tiber Flow	 1:29.87		  ........... 4..................never going pace 
10 of 11	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $15	 Montassib	 1:11.21		  ........... 8................ well beaten final 2f
5 of 7	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 61	 $26	 Tiber Flow	 1:23.46		  ........ 1¾....................soon weakened
6 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 88	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 60	 $41	 Kinross	 1:24.21		  ........... 9........well held from over 1f out
14 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 77	 [	17]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $10	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ...... 12¼.............. weakened gradually 

7 CARRYTHEONE Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 30-5-3-4 Prize Money: $192,026
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 18-3-0-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

7yo uk g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Song of passion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Mizon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 100	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 61.5	 $11	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders
1 of 7	 08Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $*3	 Rahmi	 1:24.85		  ......... hd..................... led last strides
3 of 10	 10Aug24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 105	 [	 5]	 Rachel Venniker	 66.5	 $5	 New Image	 1:41.68		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
4 of 13	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 62.5	 $6.5	 Two Tempting	 1:32.87		  ........ 1¾..................not reach leaders
6 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 99	 [	11]	 J P Spencer	 62.5	 $15	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........... 5..........never near to challenge

8 DAYSOFOURLIVES (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 11-4-1-3 Prize Money: $92,157
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-3
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Komedy (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr Raed El Youssef

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 91	 [	 3]	 S Cherchi	 62.5	 $3.5	 Queen Regent	 2:02.36		  .......... ½.....................led final strides
3 of 17	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	13]	 L Morris	 58	 $19	 Hafeet Alain	 1:37.36		  ....... Lhd.............................. kept on 
2 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 96	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $4.5	 Mythical Guest	 2:02.92		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
4 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 98	 [	10]	 L Morris	 57	 $21	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace 
1 of 10	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $*4.3	Liberty Lane	 2:07.66		  ..........nk......................stayed on well

9 MR PROFESSOR (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 4 Total: 32-5-3-4 Prize Money: $178,793
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57 Good: 16-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 12-4-1-3
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Law of the range J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 27-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-2-2 Last Win: 23/03/24 (210 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 6]	 O Lewis	 62.5	 $4.3	 Botanical	 2:01.41		  ........... 6.......no match for ready winner
6 of 7	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 5]	 O Lewis	 56.5	 $13	 Base Note	 2:05.36		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 20	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 99	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 54.5	 $34	 Lattam	 1:44.00		  ........ 1½...........edged right and ran on
10 of 13	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 64	 [	15]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $19	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.76		  ...... 14¼......... weakened inside final 2f
20 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 41	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $81	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ...... 20¼.........short of room over 1f out
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10 THUNDER RUN Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 21 Total: 5-3-1-1 Prize Money: $91,389
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 5-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Astonished (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 78	 [	13]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $4.5	 Tiaraqueen	 1:28.40		  ........ 1¼...... stayed on well (promising)
1 of 8	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 98	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $2.3	 The Reverend	 1:40.37		  ........ 4¼.................................easily
1 of 7	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 96	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $*1.2	Terre De Vega	 1:44.66		  ........ 1¾.......................... impressive
3 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $*1.7	La Trinidad	 1:37.10		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 55	 $7	 Mirsky	 1:35.90		  .......... ½................................ran on

11 BOPEDRO (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 57-8-5-8 Prize Money: $276,413
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 56.5 Good: 37-6-2-6 Track: 10-0-0-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 34-5-2-4
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Breizh touch (FR) J+H: 13-1-2-1 Turf: 53-7-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/08/23 (428 Days)
Owner: Mr Georginio Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Aug24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 62	 $8	 New Image	 1:41.68		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
15 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 58	 [	13]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $19	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ...... 13½.....................never on terms
2 of 14	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 96	 [	14]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $12	 Johan	 1:38.06		  .......... ½...........unable to get to winner
10 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 78	 [	22]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $15	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ........... 9........no impression on far side
3 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 59	 $29	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 3¼..........never near to challenge

12 STAR OF ORION (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 10 Total: 33-3-8-5 Prize Money: $197,366
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 56.5 Good: 27-3-7-3 Track: 10-0-1-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-2-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Harpist (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 32-3-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/07/23 (455 Days)
Owner: Miss Tracey Ashbee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 18	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 64.5	 $17	 Blue Prince	 1:24.32		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final
2 of 6	 16Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 64.5	 $9.5	 Waiting All Night	 1:39.73		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
3 of 10	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 64	 $11	 Glenfinnan	 1:27.91	 	 ........ 1½.never going pace to challenge
3 of 9	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 95	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 62	 $*5	 Darkness	 1:32.43		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
7 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 59	 $26	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 5¼.............not pace to challenge

13 ALASKAN GOLD (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $38,661
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Luminous gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Apple Tree Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 103	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $17	 Ballymount Boy	 1:16.83		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
5 of 11	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $13	 Esquire	 1:25.17		  ........ 1½.........stayed on one pace final
4 of 4	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $4.2	 Boiling Point	 1:25.17		  ........ 8¾... ridden and weakened final 2f
4 of 7	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G2	 94	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $34	 Inisherin	 1:12.77		  ........... 6...................went modest 4th
5 of 5	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $21	 Ararat	 1:22.65		  ........ 8½......................no impression

14 TOIMY SON (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 17 Total: 24-4-4-3 Prize Money: $197,979
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Miss pimpernel (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 02/08/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Toimy Son Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 9]	 K Strydom	 63	 $*4.5	Finn’s Charm	 1:26.31		  ........ 4¼.......went never dangerous 4th
3 of 10	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 82	 [	11]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $6.5	 Darkness	 1:22.98		  ........... 4........... lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	21]	 O Murphy	 55	 $13	 Dutch Decoy	 1:36.53		  ........... 2................................ran on
4 of 9	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 93	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 64.5	 $5.5	 Godwinson	 1:42.90		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
3 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 96	 [	11]	 W Buick	 58	 $29	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on

15 MEXICALI ROSE Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-3-6 Prize Money: $90,461
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Apache storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 30/07/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Mr Kevin Blake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 M W Hassett	 55.5	 $13	 Norwalk Havoc	 1:51.13		  ..........nk.........................kept on well 
10 of 12	 01Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 1	 74	 [	 8]	 Mp Sheehy	 60.5	 $6	 Raknah	 1:29.18		  ........ 6¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
3 of 9	 23Aug24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 1	 93	 [	 5]	 G F Carroll	 59	 $9.5	 One Look	 1:44.41		  ........ 1¼...................held close home
5 of 9	 24Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 1	 84	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $6	 Curvature	 1:54.68		  ........ 5¼......kept on into 5th inside final
3 of 14	 06Oct24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  S 	 1	 94	 [	 4]	 Mp Sheehy	 59	 $21	 Power Under Me	 1:41.81		  ........... 3...... kept on inside final furlong 
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16 GODWINSON Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 13 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $49,170
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Malabar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 21	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 92	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 54	 $*6.5	Metal Merchant	 1:37.76		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
11 of 12	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 55	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 57	 $*2.8	Sonny Liston	 1:36.00		  ...... 14¼...................weakened 2f out
4 of 17	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $*4.3	Ron O	 2:13.42		  ........ 4½.............stayed on same pace 
1 of 9	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $5.5	 Plantadream	 1:42.90		  ......... hd......................stayed on well 
15 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 79	 [	27]	 T Marquand	 58	 $19	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ........ 9½........no impression on far side

17 LATTAM (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 22 Total: 14-4-2-1 Prize Money: $139,944
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 56 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Alaata (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/06/23 (478 Days)
Owner: Mr N O’keeffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $5.5	 Hafeet Alain	 1:42.31		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
7 of 20	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 56	 $13	 The Gatekeeper	 1:47.11		  ........ 6¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 20	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 98	 [	14]	 Ryan Sexton	 56	 $17	 Mr Professor	 1:44.00		  ........ 1½........ran on inside final furlong
8 of 21	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 80	 [	16]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $12	 Metal Merchant	 1:37.76		  ........... 8.ridden and kept on same pace
5 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 83	 [	11]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $6.5	 Elnajmm	 1:40.70		  ........ 6¾.............stayed on same pace

18 PADISHAKH (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 20 Total: 14-2-3-0 Prize Money: $76,903
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 56 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Penny lane (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/22 (745 Days)
Owner: Woodhurst, Withernsea & S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

29 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 35	 [	15]	 S M Levey	 58	 $81	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ...... 22½...................weakened 2f out
7 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 63	 $34	 La Trinidad	 1:37.10		  ........ 3¾..................... never involved
4 of 10	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $9.5	 Watcha Matey	 1:37.16		  ........... 4..................not reach leaders
2 of 14	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 97	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $21	 Aragon Castle	 1:38.70		  ..........nk....................always just held
13 of 16	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 65	 [	14]	 D Nolan	 60	 $9	 Empirestateofmind	 1:39.57		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved

19 STATE ACTOR (IRE) Trainer: W T Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $87,498
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: State (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/24 (148 Days)
Owner: Mr Gary Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $5	 Gleneagle Bay	 1:41.16		  .......... ½...............kept on final furlong 
1 of 23	 20Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $8.5	 Uncanny	 1:48.23		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
1 of 14	 24May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 D E Sheehy	 55.5	 $*6.5	Kayhana	 1:39.05		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
4 of 15	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 61	 $*3.3	Booyea	 1:36.13		  ........ 5¼...................... kept on to 4th 
2 of 24	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	23]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $*6	 Wigmore Street	 1:38.50		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides

20 MIRSKY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 19 Total: 18-4-1-2 Prize Money: $123,070
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 56 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Latice (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/23 (475 Days)
Owner: Mr J N Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $81	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 64	 $*4.3	Burdett	 1:27.22		  ........... 2....... weakened final 100 yards
2 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 8]	 Mark Winn	 55.5	 $29	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  .......... ½................................ran on
8 of 14	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 63.5	 $*4.5	Aragon Castle	 1:38.70		  ........ 3¼............. hampered soon after
5 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 91	 [	18]	 Mark Winn	 59	 $23	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 4¾.......................nearest finish

21 QIRAT Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 11 Total: 8-3-2-1 Prize Money: $145,918
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo uk g Fav: 7-2-2-1 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Emulous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 55.5	 $9	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:25.94		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
6 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 82	 [	29]	 H Crouch	 57	 $*7.5	Mickley	 1:38.62		  ........ 4½... stayed on inside final furlong
5 of 13	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4.5	First Conquest	 1:38.23		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 14	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 55.5	 $*3.3	Witness Stand	 1:28.67		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
2 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 97	 [	12]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $*4.3	Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 3¼...............no match for winner
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22 THEORYOFEVERYTHING Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 16 Total: 15-3-0-3 Prize Money: $60,894
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Persuasive (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Gallop Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 90	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 63	 $5.5	 Paddy The Squire	 1:56.47		  ......... hd.............................. led post
10 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 85	 [	14]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $41	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ........ 4½...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $4.5	 Awaal	 1:44.44		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
17 of 31	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 2	 77	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $21	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.67		  ...... 10¼..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 16	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 84	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $7	 Empirestateofmind	 1:39.57		  ........ 4¾..........moderate late headway

23 AKKADIAN THUNDER Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 15 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: $42,790
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Akhania J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Windmill House Racing & Rasio Cymru

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 87	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $23	 La Trinidad	 1:33.55		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
1 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 7]	 Mark Winn	 61	 $7	 Persuasion	 1:24.66		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
11 of 12	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 56.5	 $11	 Ten Pounds	 1:27.96		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 13	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 56.5	 $23	 Grey’s Monument	 1:29.88		  ........ 1¾...................not reach winner
8 of 18	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 85	 [	14]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $6	 Volterra	 1:27.51		  ........ 5¾.............not pace to challenge


